ForM G-1
/\ " NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 2, CHAPTER 86, ACTs i829)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS SECTION

To TaE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

ADDRESS

(Z/.sz&/&u‘w it £ il

ADDRESS

Fowarad T e,

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

A jon- sl V.

ADDRESS

-GENTLEMEN:
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated..../{% .............

LY SOPT L2 K .. e vy By Celll. Aotns e

E" Book/.&z_ e 294

: The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well

\‘K to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

" and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to malke by Section 3 of said Aet, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground
or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location
should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address... .. .....day.... before,
or on the -same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charles-
ton, West Virginia.

Very truly yours.

MR/M&f ....... s

WELL OPERATOR

Address WMM

Of STREET
Well Operator :
. 01/05/2024
CITY OR TOWN
= STATE
®Seetion 8. . If no such objections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

ten days from the receipt of said motice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

W00-15
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ROBT. M. LAMBIE
CHIEF

J. L. HEIZER
CHIEF CLERK

CHARLESTON

June 15, 1932

Mr. Charles S. Smith
Williamstown, W. Va,

Dear Sir:
Please let us have the name and address of
one of the McAtee Heirs locally or the name and address
of the legal representative of the lcAtee Egtate, to
complete your application for permit to drill for oil or
gas on said estate in Union District, Wood County.
Very truly yours,

STATE DEPARTMENT OF MINES
0il and Gas Division

mhwwlwaéa&w?m ?ﬂ/CQé‘ :
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June 21, 1932

¥r. Howard McAtee
“1110" We Va.

Dear Sir:

A notice of a proposed location of o0il or zas
well No. 8 on the McAtee Heirs Farm, Union District,
Wood County has been received from Charles S. Smith and Wife
Williamstown, West Virginia. A copy of this notice with
an attached map should have been mailed you by the well
cperator.

If, from the location of the above proposed well
it is apparent that your interests are not properly protected,
you should file your objection accompanied by a map showing
the relation of saild well to such interests on or before
July 1, 1932,

Very truly yours,

Chief of Department of Mines,
RMI:G

01/05/2024



July 1, 1932

Chas. S. Smith & Wife
Williamstown,; W. Vae

Dear Sir and Hadam:
Your notice of proposed well location No. 8

on the McAtee Heirs Farm was receiveived m\thia office

June 20, 1932, |

No objections have been flled in the ten-day
period subsequent to our receipt of your notice, Drilling
permit 1is hereby issued and found enclosed.

Very tmuly yours,

Chief of Department of lMines,
RVL: G :

enel

01/05/2024




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Quadrangle
T WELL RECORD :
ermit No 0il or Gas Well
(Charles S, & 1il1ian Smith). (Williamstown, WestVirginia) (KIND)
Company___ FEICK PATTERSON AND FEICK ; . _
Address__ BOUTE #21 WALKER, WEST VIRGINIA Cobng . | Dritling el Packers
Farn CLELEMIMLMcCatee Heirgeres. LUl
Location (waters)__Branch of Sugarcamp Run S
Well No 8 Elev. 8001 16 Kind of Packer________
District Union County___Wood 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by Howard McAtee 10. Size of.
Willow, W. VRadress : 81 10! 101
Mineral rights are owned b G%W Pepthget-. - -
; : Address b 3/1; 12,21 1 2&2 !
" Drilling commenced 3 Perf. top.

Drilling completed September, 1932 2 Perf.bottom -~
Date Shot From __1263" T 1275% Liners Used__ Perf. top
With 30 gts. glycerine Perf. botto
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch

/10ths Mere. in Inch CASINGCEMENTED______SIZE  No.Ft.____________ Date
Volume : Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure 1bs hrs.
0iL bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET _INCHES FEET INCHES

Formation Color Hgl(':}tor Top Bottom 3%92::: I‘I,)::;l‘; Remarks
Salt sand white| sugar . 1242 1275 oil
total depth 1285
2 barrell
well
01/05/2024
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d WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Section

PRELIMINARY DATA SHEET NO. |

e o Well No..Q................
Chas. S, & Llllian Smith ... ... ... Company, of. Williamstown.. .. ... .
.......................................................................................... on ththe McAtee heirs ... . .. . . Farm
contaming.. - I &k ... GhreE Tmaben . s o o S e e
ST b TE RS e Disteict in  WOOR - - e County, West Virginia.
The surface of the above tract is owned in fee by.. McAtee heirs . (Howard McAtee). ...
of o Widdow, West Virginia. . . . . address. and the mineral rights are owned by
Howard MOAEt®e i of. . Willow, West Virginie . . ...
The oil and gas privileges are held under lease by the above named company, and this well is drilled under
permit NoWood-15 . . .. . . issued by the West Virginia Department of Mines, Oil and Gas Section,
..... Julyl,-19o2
: Spirit
Elevation of surface at top of well, About. 800. feet above sea level . . ... Barometric.
The number of feet of the different sized casings used in the well.
........................... 0. feat = - et X0 .. . size. Wood eonduetor.
SRt SRR e teetd . 7/8. .. e RS N Yt e fost o e sized esg
.............................................. febth e . S N6 OB s S TEeL e e G aos
.............................................. foot-— - = = aEwe ey - o o S YeRk i T oo Sived oy
...................................................................... paekersol == o oo mreswbat s e s
...................................................................... patker of = .o o oo onme meb At e e
............................................. in: casing perforated ab. e o s cleetitos s ot s s feel
............................................... in-casing perforated gl n. o s o adeet o s - el
(oal was encountered at.... La8¥ feet; thickness:. 12.. ... ... inches, and- a8t i ol
feet > thickness- = o o= anches —amd ol i oo featthicknoss.: oo o inches.
Liners were used as follows: (Give details).... . No liners use@a ... ...
_________________________________________________________________________________ llatl il sakn ISTE

e 20 A g - 5 Llrens







Weo-1 5
Chags -Se-&-Lillian--Smith Company COMPLETION DATA SHEET
Williamstown, W. Vaa. Address No. 2
FORMATION RECORD
Wel Noo B o .
Name Color Character o?il‘gv(:::r Top Bottom Thickness gg;:lll Remarks
Red rock 25" Pink rock 5!
Mt. sand 45! Sand 15' 9dry)
Red rock 15! Slate 5!
Lime 5°¢ Lime 10!
Fire clay |5! Red Lime 25
Red rock %' Shale 25!
Fire clay |10! Lime 25!
Red rock$5? Sand 15' Se¢ond Cow ryn, dry
coal 1! Lime 35!
Fire cleay |5! Black shale|10!
Lime 10" Lime 10!
Red rock 10°* Sand 20' stray
Lime 25! Black shale |50!
Red rock §! Fire clay 15!
Lime 10°? Lime 5!
Sand 35'(gtray) Black shale |s0!
Lime 20! White lime %!
Black slatle 15! Blue shale 10!
Red rock 20! White lime 15!
Slate 20! Salt sand 0il 1242 1295 53! 1285
Lime 5!
Red rock 10!
Lime 5!
Red rock sQ!
Lime 5!
Red rock5!
Red lime 20°
Blue slatel 10!
Red rock 25!
Sand 35°¢ (dry)(Nem***aocond*éewﬁrnn»
Slate 50!
Red rock 15¢
Lime 15!
Black slatle 40!
Sand 5!
Red rock 10!
Blue slatel 15°
Red rock 20t
red lime 20!
Big red 630 to 750
Shale s6"
Pink roek |65!
Lime 30"
Slate 15!
Nigger hegd 5!
Shale 25!
shot
Well was not shot at. 1260 _to 12785 feet.

Salt

JFfebl water at.....

producing

Well was Eroduc}&&%

1883
ate

fgf ;f" o “{/.- &,
Apress ;z;;,;;,«f;/ ), S sz )04105/2024

feet; well was shot at

~
/7

salts:
feet; fresh water at:.O..!-’..._....l.O....ga.l.,.....in....2.4...h1!s;..............feet.

2 &+
F 4 —

Owner

NOTE: All bottom formations must be noted as indicated above and all key-rocks and oil and gas sands must be recorded under
their proper geological names in the district as well as any local names commonly used in the district for such strata.

AUG ¢

1933
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Chesge S.. & Lillian Smith. .. .. Company
Williamstown, West. Virginia. . Address

M}og-'!i;

COMPLETION DATA SHEET
No. 2
FORMATION RECORD

Well No..8
Name Color Character o?i%VGa:Sr Top Bottom Thickness gg;:ll‘ Remarks
1t sand white sugar oil 1242 1275 855 1285 |Z2barrel
well
shot
Well was not shot at 126,10 1275 feet; well was shot at feet.
Salt salt
Fresh water at.. feet; fresh water at feet.
producing
Well was produc helg .
ey ' i
. /d JM
September...1l e VA Approved oMy 1/05/2024.
Date : Owner

NOTE: All bottom formations must be noted as indicated above and all key-rocks and oil and gas sands must be recorded under
their proper geological names in the district as well as any local names commonly used in the district for such strata.
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( . STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
o i

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit Nol 00 =15F Well No.__S
companE elck,Patterson & Feick ADDREsSS.___Walker,W.Va.
rarm McAtee Heirs DISTRICT Union county___Wood
Filling Material Used Clay, stone & cement
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST

B.R. Feick & W.T. Honn

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

Removed all rods and tubing. Filled bottom hole with mud and two bags
cement on top. Ripped casing at approx 1060 trying to start now.

June 26, 1959

DATE

N a3 S

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

OIToABEs,




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
- (KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN
TUBING DRILLING WELL i
Company
Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer.
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County. 8%
o 6% PDeptirgetc e
Drilling commenced
5 3/16.
Drilling completed Totakdepth - -
- - P 3 Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. - Perf -bottom=——>-—

Initial open flow.

/10ths Water in___Inch

Open flow after tubing___ /10ths Mere. in_____Inch

Volume

Rock pressure

Liners Used

Perf. top.

Peorf. bottom_— == =

0il

[Fresh water

Salt water.

Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date

1bs hrs.
bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

“o1705r2028™"



/\5 / P2 . : STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No._W00=15P Well No =]
companyfeick, Patterson & Feick ADDRESS Walker,W.Va.
rarm_licAtee Heirs pISTRICT__ Union COUNTY Wood
Filling Material Used Clay, stone & cement
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST
10 8 None

1000 ﬁ 7/8| 242

Drillers’ Names____C.R. Feick & W.T. Homn

Remarks:

Completed. marker being erected today

June 29, 1959

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this dj? Wﬂ

el

OIS 4



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No

Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASIN :
Company
7 Size
16_ Kind of Packer.
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District County 8Y4
s 6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
5 3/16.
Drilling completed Totaldepth -~
ol r bz i n 3 Perf. top.
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom-—— -~

Initial open flow.

Open flow after tubing__ /10ths Merc. in_____Inch

/10ths Water in____Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top

Pexrf. bottom—-_— =

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT

Rock pressure lbs hrs.

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet_ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water _feet. _feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

01/05/2024



. Form OG 9
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

FEICK, PATTERSON AND FEICK

C.oal Operator R. 2 . Hime :f aell vﬁlﬁtgﬁ.

Address Complete Address
MAY 26, 1959
Coal Owner Date
WELL TO BE ABANDONED
UNION District
Address
WooD County
Lease or Property Owner
Well No. 8
Address W Farm
MCATEE HEIRS FARM
Inspector to be notified  MRe JOHN E, LOWTHER, Telephone Number '1!9“ L-2335
Harrisville,
Gentlemen :— 2l; HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING DATE

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the

above date. -
2272 :

M

Very truly yours,

)
2

% / ¥ o
D pAs 2 Gt /(\ :
‘ R:CEIVED B Well Operator
WEST VIRGINIA &
NOTE: Upon t bﬁﬂoﬂfnms well drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a

THREE COPIES OF APPLICATION, (0G-9) AND
“WORK ORDER” IES OF THE WELL RECORD, (0G-10). The map must
show the district and ¢ which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the name or names of the owners and names of adjacent tracts and the location of the well to be
abandoned, determined by survey with the courses and distances of such well from two perman-
ent points or landmarks on said tract. 01/05/2024

registered engine

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the date of permit, same
shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

NOTE: PERMIT IS NOT TRANSFERABLE.
W00=15-P

Permit Number



'l; yd q

PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

WORH CRDER FREPARED BY DEPARTMENT OF MINES
TOTAL Depth 1285*

Fill with ¢ from total depth to 12h2?

Casing m‘g L=7/8% casing, 1ifting casing &s hole is
filled and pl

neat cement 12,2' - 1232¢

S% crushed stone on cementy

ssramnm%o'-wmmws-
2 sacks neat cement and 5' crushed stone on bridge

Fi11 with clay to 750*

SET A FPERMANENT BRIDGE at 200°¢
2 sacks neat cement and 5' crushed stone on bridge
Fill with clay to surface

ERECT MARKER, In compliance with Rule 18, 1931 Regulati ons.

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:
This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your

disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very truly yours,

Well Operator
No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease

or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore,

the same is hereby apen?mg @@24
m day of MY v 19 59

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
0Oil and Gas Division

By:

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the file, e Department of Mines; one

to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.




B0

FORM OG-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE coPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES.

Feick-Patterson & Feick

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
Route 2, Walker, W. Va.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
June 23 1959
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Union District
ADDRESS -
Wood County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER
Well. No.___O
ADDRESS
McAtee Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING Jomn. E.. Lowther

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

e ORI

(oot

being first duly sworn accordmg to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by Feick-Patterson & Feick
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the 23 day of June , 19 2 9, and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:

County of

SAND OR ZONE RECORD ; FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION CONTENT FROM TO SIZE & KIND .-5;.'..': = = :': Gm
Sleratement ¥x Strre 128k xixd2bx || Pipe 27 1275 0
Gement-Staneé firay SO A0 WY 7/8" 1000! 2L 27
~Barant=thene LrGtav: 200K X u o 10! 0
3al1t Sand Clay 1285 | 124>
Cement 1242 1232
Stone SRR P T R B Eo
Bridge 8L0
Cement 840 8130
825
740
190
185
0
COAL SEAMS DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
(NAME) Placed pc. of casing in cement
A R e TR PR U |18 . 5 JetT eXTend _SD0Ve STUrlalt - applOoXe
1811

(NAME)

(NAME)

and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 30th _ day of

June : 1959 /, [ : //7 :
And further deponents saith not. /Lj / / \?L Z ‘/\
S ?M 1/05/2024

Sworn to and subscribed before me tmsfz day of ﬁQ”(‘? N 197 7
2 oY comm1ss1en explres ok Notary Public.
s I IS

Permit No.‘.'J_O_Q"_Sl__:P_“

””H 1






August 1, 1933

Charles S. “mith and wife
Williamstomn
West Virginia

Dear Sir and Hadam:

In checking up eur files,
we note that deta sheets have not been filed on
your well #8, Union District, Wood County, on
the McAtee Heirs Farm, file #woo-ls.

This is required by Rule
#9 of the Rules and Regulations and no record of
drilling is camplete until such data is properly
made out and filed. :
Please attend to this matter
promptly as your data sheets are due to be filed
as soon as the drilling is completed.

Very truly yours,

Chief of Department of Mines
NPR/hem

01/05/2024




Auvgust 5, 1933

ir. Charles S, Smith
Williamstown, W. Va.

Dear s;r:

We must insist that you send usa more
complete log of your Well Ho. 8 on the McAtee Heirs

The :mtumnonlyontamd,
mmemmm

Very truly yours,

Chief of Department of Mines,
NPR:g

01/05/2024




LTS

P |

Williemstown, West Virginia
August 7, 1903

Department of Mines
Charleston, W. Va.

Dear sirs:
Please find enclosed this data sheet with record of well
as kept at time of drilling.

Only one foot of coal is found in this and near by

fields. No oil producing sand is encountered in these wells
above the Salt sand.

Please send some data sheets of both 1 and 2.

Respectfully

AUG 5 1933

01/05/2024
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June 26, 1959

01/05/2024
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